TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM308080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hedwin Corporation		06/01/2014	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zacros America, Inc.		
Street Address:	1821 Walden Office Square		
City:	Schaumburg		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60173		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0869219	CUBE
Registration Number:	2811076	CUBEPACK
Registration Number:	0648733	CUBITAINER
Registration Number:	0832338	CUBITAINER
Registration Number:	0832339	HEDLINER
Registration Number:	0836510	HEDLINER
Registration Number:	0841836	HEDPAK
Registration Number:	0712330	HEDWIN
Serial Number:	86234278	PAYLINER
Registration Number:	0935844	PAYLINER
Registration Number:	0817179	TOPLINER
Registration Number:	0767332	WINLINER
Registration Number:	1126204	WINPAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026638007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2026638000 Phone:

dctm@pillsburylaw.com Email: Patrick J. Jennings **Correspondent Name:**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0485 900292600

	2300 N Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20037	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024445-0000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings	
SIGNATURE:	/Pat Jennings/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2014	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Hedwin Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Hedwin Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Hedwin Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Hedwin Assignment#page4.tif		

source=Hedwin Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0486

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- 1. Assignor owns all right, title, and interest to the trademarks in the attached Schedule A ("the Trademarks"). Assignor wishes to assign all right, title, and interest to the Trademarks to Assignee.
- 2. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire, full, and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademarks and to collect for all past, present, and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties, and proceeds of infringement suits, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.
- 3. Assignor also hereby represents that Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Trademarks pertain.

Hedwin Corporation	Zacros	America, Inc.
By: Thinand Brown	By:	Milling
Name: Richard Broo	Name:	Kazuhiko Maeda
Title: President and CEO	Title:	President

NOTARY'S DECLARATION

On this <u>30</u> day of _ _____, 2014, before me personally appeared

Richard Broo, President and CEO of Hedwin Corporation, whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who he/she claims to be, acknowledged that he/she signed the attached Trademark Assignment and that he/she is/are fully authorized to represent the said corporation.

LISA KATHY ANN MITCHELL **Notary Public Baltimore City** Maryland My Commission Expires Jul 18, 2014 Signature of Notary Public

Notary Public
My Commission Expires on July 18, 2014

NOTARY'S DECLARATION

On this 13 day of June	_, 2014, before me personally appeared
------------------------	--

Kazuhiko Maeda, President of Zacros America, Inc., whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who he/she claims to be, acknowledged that he/she signed the attached Trademark Assignment and that he/she is/are fully authorized to represent the said corporation.

Signature of Notary Public

LISA KATHY ANN MITCHELL Notary Public **Baltimore City** Maryland My Commission Expires Jul 18, 2014

Notary Public
My Commission Expires on July 18, 2014

Schedule A

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Int'l. Classes
Australia	CUBITAINER	153,944	May 19, 1959	Int'l Class(es): 16
Austria	CUBITAINER	46,304	September 4, 1961	Int'l Class(es): 16, 20
Benelux	CUBITAINER	0053977	April 1, 1973	Int'l Class(es): 16, 20, 21
Canada	CUBITAINER	116,132	December 4, 1959	Int'l Class(es): 03, 05, 16, 20
Canada	HEDLINER	138,253	November 27, 1964	Int'l Class(es): 20
China	CUBITAINER	7,797,171	January 14, 2011	Int'l Class(es): 20
Denmark	CUBITAINER	VR196200800	May 5, 1962	Int'l Class(es): 16, 20
Finland	CUBITAINER	411,72	July 3, 1963	Int'l Class(es): 16, 20
France	CUBITAINER	1,258,983	January 30, 1984	Int'l Class(es): 16, 20, 21
Germany	CUBITAINER	DE732123	December 17, 1959	Int'l Class(es): 20
Italy	CUBITAINER	0001460396	September 22, 2011	Int'l Class(es): 17, 21
Japan	CUBITAINER	596,102	September 5, 1962	Int'l Class(es): 18
New Zealand	CUBITAINER	70,077	October 18, 1962	Int'l Class(es): 16
Norway	CUBITAINER	58,829	February 22, 1962	Int'l Class(es): 16
Portugal	CUBITAINER	168,331	December 13, 1961	Int'l Class(es): 21
South Africa	CUBITAINER	591,451	May 18, 1959	Int'l Class(es): 20
Spain	CUBITAINER	M0384509	April 17, 1962	Int'l Class(es): 16, 20, 21
Sweden	CUBITAINER	106,432	June 14, 1963	Int'l Class(es): 16, 20

501351134v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0490

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Int'l. Classes
Switzerland	GUBITAINED	2P-287973	May 11, 1977	Int'l Class(es): 21
United Kingdom	CUBITAINER	775,708	March 24, 1958	Int'l Class(es): 16
US	CUBE	869,219	May 13, 1969	Int'l Class(es): 20
US	CUBEPACK	2,811,076	February 3, 2004	Int'l Class(es): 20
US	CUBITAINER	648,733	July 23, 1957	Int'l Class(es): 16, 20
US	CUB TAINER	832,338	July 25, 1967	Int'l Class(es): 16, 20
US	HEULINER	832,339	July 25, 1967	Int'l Class(es): 20
US	HEDLINER	836,510	October 10, 1967	Int'l Class(es): 22
US	Hedpak	841,836	January 9, 1968	Int'l Class(es): 21
US	HEDWIN	712,330	March 14, 1961	Int'l Class(es): 20, 22
US	PAYLINER	SN: 86234278	Filed March 27, 2014	Int'l Class(es): 20
US	PAYLINER	935,844	June 20, 1972	Int'l Class(es): 20
US	TOPLINER	817,179	October 18, 1966	Int'l Class(es): 21
US	WINLINER	767,332	March 31, 1964	Int'l Class(es); 20
US	WINPAK	1,126,204	October 23, 1979	Int'l Class(es): 21

501351134v1

RECORDED: 06/19/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0491